Academic Senate Council Agenda
Contra Costa College

Academic Senate President: Richard Akers rakers@contracosta.edu Office: Lynette Kral Ikral@contracosta.edu
VP/NSAS Rep: Seti Sidharta ssidharta@contracosta.edu NSAS Rep: Wendy Williams wwilliams@contracosta.edu
LA Rep: Irena Stefanova istefanova@contracosta.edu LA Rep: Bonnie Holt bholt@contracosta.edu
SS Rep: Alissa Scanlin ascanlin@contracosta.edu SS Rep: Luci Castruita Icastruita@contracosta.edu
LAVA Rep: Beth Goehring bgoehring@contracosta.edu LAVA Rep: Andrew Kuo akuo@contracosta.edu
CTE Chair: Rick Ramos rramos@contracosta.edu Student Services Chair: Chris Tarp ctarp@contracosta.edu
Faculty Development Chair: Ellen Geringer egeringer@contracosta.edu ASU Rep: Vacant FSCC: Vacant
Monday, April 4, 2011 2:15 pm-3:55 pm Location: AA216

THE COMMUNITY IS WELCOME AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND

2:15 1. |Call To Order with Introduction of Guests
2:15-2:25| 2. |Approval of today’s Agenda and minutes of March 7 meeting. (Discussion/Action)

]

ASC Minutes
030711.doc

2:25-2:30| 3. |Presentations from the Public/Senate Announcements
2:30-2:40| 4. |New Honors Resource for CCC Students (Maritza Vande Voorde)

S

Dialog Distinguished AS minutes.doc
Mack-Richard.doc Scholars Program Paf

2:40-2:50| 5. |Are We Working Too Hard? — SLO Assessment Discussion

2:50-3:00| 6. |Local Graduation Requirements Update: The Council has been asked by the CIC to rescind the
recommendation to change the local PE graduation requirement to two units from the current
requirement of two courses. The recommendation was initially made to be in line with the District
graduation policy that required two units of PE. Since that decision, BP 3007 Philosophy and
Requirements for Associate Degree and General Education has been revised to exclude the PE
requirement.
With the removal of Area J Cultural Pluralism, discussion will also include the recommended
wording of the catalog in regards to the Title 5 requirement that an ethnic course emphasis must be
offered in one or more of Areas A-D.
Area | Mathematics Proficiency possible elimination and inclusion in Area A will be discussed.
Similar to the ethnic course emphasis, BP 3007 also states that “General Education requirements
are to include proficiency in writing and mathematics. Each college will determine how these
proficiencies will be met, in accordance with the California Code of Regulations, Title 5, Section
55063.”

3:00-3:10| 7. |Faculty Office Hour Use (Ledbetter)

@H

faculty office hour
use.doc

3:10-3:15| 8. |C-1D/1440 Transfer Degree Update
3:15-3:20| 9. |Achievement Gap Discussion (Ongoing Dialog)
3:20-3:25| 10. |Governance Process Discussion
3:25-3:35| 11. | Technology Plan needs to be read and voted on at the April College Council meeting.
=
CCC tech plan 08-13
final.doc

3:35-3:40 | 12. |College Committee Reports
3:40-3:50 | 13. |President’s Report
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3:50-3:55| 14. |Open Discussion
3:55 15. |Adjournment —Next meeting will be May 2, 2011.



